

Ä

Mentioned Matter (3) COURT NO.11 SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38251/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2012 in WP(C) No.8525/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA PRADESH MADHYA VIRUDHA SAMITHY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SWAGATH ENTERPRISES & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/01/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa A. Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the I.A. along with the special leave petition, which is
stated to have been listed 18th January, 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER